EXETER TOWNSHIP BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 2023-38

BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that based upon the detailed actuarial development of plan costs for the Exeter Township Police Pension Plan, the Exeter Township Non-Uniformed Pension Plan and the Exeter Township Teamster's Pension Plan, of Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, the Board of Supervisors acknowledges the funding requirements for each of the aforementioned plans. These actuarial costs have been submitted pursuant to an actuarial valuation completed as of January 1, 2023, by the firm of Conrad Siegel Actuaries, and are attached.

THEREFORE, Exeter Township recognizes these funding requirements and makes provisions for these costs as part of their budget for the year 2024.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, held this 11th day of September 2023.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF EXETER TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

David L. Vollmer, Jr., Chairperson

Attest:

Larry Piersol, Interim Township Manager